# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tiny Trapeze Confections, Inc.		12/07/2005	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Whole Foods Market IP, L.P.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF WFM IP MANAGEMENT, INC. (a Delaware Corporation)
Street Address:	550 Bowie Street, 6th Floor
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78703
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2845978	TINY TRAPEZE
Registration Number:	2812557	TINY TRAPEZE CONFECTIONS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)468-8883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-418-9944
Email: tphpto@tphm.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Graff

Address Line 1: 1616 S. Voss Rd., Suite 750
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77057-2631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WFM.0644US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Graff

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0565

900068004

2845978

CH \$65.0

Signature:	/cl graff/
Date:	01/30/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Tiny Trapeze TM Assignment 20051207#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0566

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tiny Trapeze Confections, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts corporation having an address of 119 Business Street, Hyde Park, Massachusetts 02136, has adopted, owns, and is using the following marks (the "Marks") for which Assignor has obtained the following federal registrations:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
TINY TRAPEZE CONFECTIONS & Design	2812557	February 10, 2004
TINY TRAPEZE	2845978	May 25, 2004

WHEREAS, Whole Foods Market IP, L.P. ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited partnership having a business address of 550 Bowie Street, Sixth Floor, Austin, Texas 78703 desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks and the above-referenced registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Name:	P. Ayis ANTONIOL
Title:_	PRESIDENT
Date:	12/7/05

TINY TRAPEZE CONFECTIONS, INC.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	§
COUNTY OF SASSO (W	§ §
identification, which were MADC	day of, 2005, personally appeared, 2005, personally appeared, to be the person whose name eknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the
same on behalf of the identified corporation and	that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation
for the purposes and consideration therein expres	ssed,
	Notary Signature Name Printed:
	My Commission Expires: ROBERT RICCARDI  Notary Public Commonweith of Massachusetts
	My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 01/30/2007

REEL: 003470 FRAME: 0567